
IW-11011(14)/21/2018-SECTIONOW)-Dept of IW-Part(2) 1/549286/2024

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waten"ays Department

Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.): Salt Lake: Kol-91

No. 2280- IW-11011(14)/21/2018(Part-2) Date: 21.08.2024

Corrigendum

The name of t he personnel standing aqarns t Sl . No. 3 in the second
column of the table in this Department's Order No. 2032-IW-
11011(14)/21/2018 (Part-2) dated 25.07.2024; is to be read as 'Mosa Sabina
Khatun' instead of 'Most. Sabina Khatun'.

Rest contents of the Order will remain unchanged.

~
Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 2280/1(11)-IW Date: 21.08.2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

1. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office-III, Shuvanna; Salt
Lake; Kolkata-700 064.

2. The Principal Accountant General (A & El, West Bengal, Trea~ury
Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.

3. The Home (Cons. I Department, NABANNA, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road; P.O.
Sibpur, Howrah-711 182.

4. The P.~. to Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Irrigation & Waterways
Department.

S. The OSD to Hon'ble f'linister-of-State, Irrigation & \vaterv/ays
Department.

6. The Pro PS to the Additional Chief Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways
Department.

7. The PA to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
S. The Registrar & O.D.O., Irrigation & Waterways Department.
9. The Cash & Pay Section, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

10. Mosa Sabina Khatun, D/o. Md. Ajahar Momin, Village- Fatekhani Kamat,
Sherpur, P.O.- Fatekhani, P.S.- Kaliachak, District- Malda, Pin-
732286.

~ The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Wate rways
Directorate--- with a request to upload the same in this Department's
official website.

Joint Secretaryto ~rnment of West Bengal


